

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

Docket No.: 4305/0F941

1	020	52	61	3
			~ ,	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	252613 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ASTION DEVELOPMENT A/S Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) affathance (Table 1) for the conveying party (Table 2) for the conveying party (T	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EUROVITA A/S Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: Svejsegangen 4 City: Karlslunde State: Denmark Zip: DK-2690		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _ Execution Date: November 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
I hereby continued to the date rice rated above the larger of A. Patentwak pipelication to though a service it ment was addressed for deliner, to the Resident Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by Texpress Mail Post Office to Addressed service. A. Di LULO X. D. LULO A. Di LULO A. D. LULO A	Cation, the execution date of the application is: 1 C 9 7 W B. Patent No.(s) 6,235,287, issued May 22, 2001 Ched? [] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Internal Address: Mitchell Bernstein, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE 04/12/2002 TBIAZ1 00000011 6235287 D1 FC:581 40.00 DP	E THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document. Mitchell Bernstein (46,550)	March 26, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date over sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Docket No. 4305/0F941-US0

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASTION DEVELOPMENT A/a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having offices at;

Symbion Science Park Fruebjergvej 3, DK 2100 Copenhagen 0, Denmark

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

EUROVITA A/S

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

(CVR 15136472)

a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark , having offices at:

Svejsegangen 4 DK-2690 Karlslunde Denmark

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

CERTAIN DITERPENES AND EXTRACTS OR CONCENTRATES OF CURCUMA AMADA CONTAINING THEM FOR USE AS MEDICAMENTS

owned by it and described in U.S. Patent No. 6,235,287 Issued on May 22, 2001, for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being in said invention, said application all Letters Patent granted therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0848